502243336 02/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KBI Biopharma Inc.	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santarus, Inc.	
Street Address:	3611 Valley Centre Dr., Suite 400	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13766966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 395-7050

Email: JGottselig@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi LLP
Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park
Address Line 2: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C2095-700410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie M. Gottselig, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Santarus KBI Assignments 21Feb2013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029874 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KBI Biopharma Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware whose post office address is 1101 Hamlin Road, PO Box 15579, Durham, North Carolina 27704 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) owns the entire right, title and interest of Nathan Jeremy Cobb, Timothy Martin Kelly, and Wayne Curtis Yount in and to the inventions described and claimed in United States Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/766,966, filed on February 14, 2013 and entitled:

ANTIBODY FORMULATIONS

by way of an assignment from Nathan Jeremy Cobb, Timothy Martin Kelly, and Wayne Curtis Yount to Assignor, and

WHEREAS, Santarus, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware whose post office address is 3611 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 400, San Diego, California, 92130, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, United States Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/766,966, filed February 14, 2013, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above United States Patent Application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

C	The code on the	\	Name:	Andrew Bruce Cohen, Vice President, General
County of	Durham	_))ss	Address:	Counsel, & Corporate Secretary 1101 Hamlin Road, PO Box 15579
State of	North Carolina) ss. }	Addiess.	Durham, NC 27704
		- •	Ву:	andrew Bloke
			Date:	February 21, 2013
Subscriber	d and sworn to before m	e this <u>2) 5[†]</u> d	lay of Febr	vary , 2013.
Eni	3-m Mal	1	Notary Publi	North Carolina
				Mu Commission Expires September 21, 20, 33

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029874 FRAME: 0714